
CITY OF 

WASILLA 
• ALASKA • 

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM 

AM No. 17-39: Approval Of The 2018 City Council Regular Meeting Schedule. 

Originator: Jamie Newman, City Clerk 
Date: 9/6/2017 Agenda of: 9/25/2017 

Route to: De artment Head 
X Chief of Police 

X Public Works Director 

X Recreation Services Director 

X Finance Director 

X Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

Fiscal Impact: !ZI yes or D no Funds Available: !ZI yes or D no 

Account name/number/amount: 
Council Personnel Services/Benefits 

Attachments: 2018 City Council Regular Meeting Schedule (1 page) 

Summary Statement: Attached is the proposed 2018 Wasilla City Council Regular Meeting 
Schedule. Pursuant to WMC 2.04.060, the City Council holds its regular meetings on the second 
and fourth Monday of each month unless otherwise designated by the Council. The Council shall 
not hold a regular meeting on any City holiday or on the fourth Monday of December. 

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 17-39, Approving the 2018 City Council Regular 
Meeting Schedule. 
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CITY OF 

WASILLA 
www. cityo.fwasilla. com 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

2018 WASILLA CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE 

Deadline: Packet items are due to the City Clerk by the Agenda Setting meeting or the item will be placed 
on the next available agenda. 

Agenda Setting Meeting City Council Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, December 27,2017 January 8, 2018 

Wednesday, January 10 January 22, 2018 

Wednesday, January 31 February 12, 2018 

Wednesday, February 14 _.._ V.L "·A..L.J 26, 2018 

Wednesday, February 28 March 12, 2018 

N/A ~4afefi ~6, ~Gl8 Cancelled- City Holiday (Seward's Day) 

Wednesday, March 28 April9, 2018 

Wednesday, April11 I April23, 2018 
I 

Wednesday, May 2 I May 14,2018 
I 

N/A ~4ay ~8, ~Gl8 Cancelled- City Holiday (Memorial Day) 

; Wednesday, May 30 June 11,2018 

[Wednesday, June 13 June 25, 2018 

I Wednesday, June 27 July 9, 2018 

Wednesday, July 11 July 23, 2018 

Wednesday, August 1 August 13, 2018 

Wednesday, August 15 August 27, 2018 

Wednesday, August 29 '.t' r10,2018 

Wednesday, September 12 September 24,2018 

Wednesday, September 26 I October 8, 2018 
I 

Wednesday, October 10 October 22, 2018 

N/A 1-tovembef l~, ~Gl8 Cancelled- City Holiday 
(Veteran's Day Observed) 

*Wednesday, November 7 November 26, 2018 

Wednesday, November 28 December 10, 2018 

*Adjusted deadline due to holiday, election, conference, or advertising schedule. No regular meeting shall be held 
on any holiday recognized by the City or on the fourth Monday in December (WMC 2.04.060). 

(AM No. 17-39) 

290 E Heming Avenue Wasilla, AK 99654 
Telephone: 907-373-9090 I Fax: 907-373-9092 I Email: clerk@ci.wasilla.ak.us 


